MRO

( 01 FC:581

	In place of Form PTO-15?  To the Assistant Commiss	03-02-19		HEET	Docket No.	RP9-98-08
	documents or copy therec	1009760	09			y
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Daryl Carvis Cromer Brandon Jon Ellison Robert Duane Johnson Eric Richard Kern Howard Locker Randall Scott Springfic	eld	Internation Machines Co New Orchard Armonk, New	rporati Road	ion	9/252363
	3. Nature of conveyance:			-8.11		30.55
	X Assignment					
	Execution Date: <u>February</u> 1999; February 8, 1999; Feb	/ 8, 1999; Febru bruary 9, 1999	ary 12, 1999	; Febru	uary 8, 1999	; February 8
	4. Application number(s) or	r patent number	(s):			
	If this document is being execution date of the apple 8, 1999; February 8, 1999;  A. Patent Application No.	pplication is <u>Fe</u> February 8, 199	bruary 8, 19	99; Feb 9, 199	oruary 12, 19	999; Februa:
	09/252363					
	5. Name and address of part correspondence concerning	ty to whom				
	should be mailed:	ng document			application olved: 1	
		Gunter & Dillon	7. Total fee	nts inv	FR 3.41) \$ 4 to be charge	<u>40.00</u>
	should be mailed:  Andrew J. Dillon Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, 7600B N. Capital of Texas Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731	Gunter & Dillon Highway	7. Total fee	e (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 4 to be charge	<u>40.00</u> ed to
3/01/1 <b>99</b> 9 J	should be mailed:  Andrew J. Dillon Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, 7600B N. Capital of Texas Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731	Gunter & Dillon Highway	7. Total fee  X Authority depos	e (37 Corized sit acc	FR 3.41) \$ 4 to be charge ount	<u>40.00</u> ed to
3/01/1 <del>999</del> J 1 FC:581	Andrew J. Dillon Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, 7600B N. Capital of Texas Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731 (512) 343-6116	Gunter & Dillon Highway	7. Total fee  X Authority depos	e (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 4 to be charge ount	<u>40.00</u> ed to
	Andrew J. Dillon Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, 7600B N. Capital of Texas Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78731 (512) 343-6116  SHABAZZ 00000036 500563 09252363	Gunter & Dillon Highway	7. Total fed  X Authority deposit:	e (37 Corized sit acc	FR 3.41) \$ 4 to be charge ount	<u>40.00</u> ed to

**PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0680** 

## ASSIGNMENT

W 2 2 T	GNMENT
Whereas, we,	
	of <u>Cary</u> , and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
	of <u>Raleigh</u> , and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
	of <u>Raleigh</u> , and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
	of <u>Durham</u> , and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
	of <u>Cary</u> , and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
	of <u>Chapel Hill</u> , and State of <u>North Carolina</u> ,
REMOTELY MODIFY OPERATION OF A CLI	States patent application, therefor on 1999, and (5) 2/8 1999, and
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINES: New York, having a place of business	S MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter entire right, title and interest in the
	to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above named, hits successors and assigns, the entiapplication and invention therein discountries, and all rights of priority States application, and we request the Letters Patent granted upon the invitable, its successors and assigns; and foreign Letters Patent on said invitations.	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, re right, title and interest in the said sclosed for the United States and foreign resulting from the filing of said United the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ention set forth in said application to we hereby agree that IBM may apply for rention and we will execute all papers ted States and foreign applications when
(1) Signed at RTD, NC	_ on

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0681

Daryl C. Cromer

and	(2)	signed at $\frac{2PNC}{}$ on $\frac{2/12/99}{}$	, 1999.
		Eh J Ellin	
			Brandon J. Ellison
and	(3)	Signed at MP, NC on 2/8/99  Referred Junior	, 1999.
		Robert Jelmin	
			Robert D. Johnson
and	(4)	Signed at $RTP, NC$ on $2/6/1999$	, 1999.
		Seer R. Les	Eric R. Kern
			Eric R. Kern
and	(5)	Signed at $\frac{RTPNC}{MN}$ on $\frac{2/8/94}{MN}$	, 1999.
		I for Ton	
			Howard Locker
and	(6)	Signed at RTPNC on 2/9/99	, 1999.
		Randell S. Zayfuld	
		Ran	dall S. Springfield